## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kunihiro TAKAHASHI	08/06/2009
Toshiaki SAKURAI	08/09/2009
Tatsuya NAKADA	08/19/2009
Kengo INOUE	08/15/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KEIO UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8345		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12528792

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-7017

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032240115

Email: IP@PATENTTM.US

Correspondent Name: James Walters; PATENTTM.US

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 82788

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97282-0788

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Y-268

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James H. Walters

Total Attachments: 2

source=y268executedASSIGNMENT082609#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0050 JP \$40.00 12528/92

500947103

source=y268executedASSIGNMENT082609#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0051

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/We, Kunihiro TAKAHASHI, Toshiaki SAKURAI, Tatsuya NAKADA, and Kengo INOUE, all of c/o Faculty of Science and Technology, Keio University, 14-1, Hiyoshi 3-chome, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 223-8522, Japan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A NUMERICAL STRUCTURE-ANALYSIS CALCULATION SYSTEM for which we are about to make entry to national phase application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based on International application PCT/JP2008/051729, international filing date 4 February 2008.

Whereas KEIO UNIVERSITY, of 15-45, Mita 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8345 Japan (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I/We hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States including any division, continuation, substitute, renewal or reissue of said application or said Letters Patent.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

In testimony whereof, I/We have hereunto set hand this  $6\ th$ 

of August
NESS:

Satoshi Doi

WITNESS:

INVENTOR:

Kumhino Takebahi Kunihiro TAKAHASHI

day	In testimony whereof, of August		ve hereunto	set hand	this	<u>9th</u>
WITN	ESS:		INVENTOR:			
	Satoshi Doi		<u>Joshiah</u> Toshiaki Sh	<u>L'Sake</u> AKURAI	uní	
day	In testimony whereof, of August		ve hereunto	set hand	this	18th
WITN	ESS:		INVENTOR:			
	Satoshi Doi		Tatsuya NAF	. Naka	ıda	
	In testimony whereof,	I/We hav	ve hereunto	set hand	this	15th
day	of August	_, 2009.				
WITN	ESS:		INVENTOR:			
	Satoshi Doi		Kengo l	noul		

P1U101162 (Y-268) Assignment - Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 08/26/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0053